
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 11.7 0.90 363 12,545 12,545 17,304 72.5

2 曇り 11.3 7.40 1,635 56,506 69,051 34,608 199.5

3 曇り 16.4 7.30 1,162 40,159 109,210 51,913 210.4

4 雨 16.9 0.10 391 13,513 122,723 69,217 177.3

5 曇り 13.3 2.10 772 26,680 149,403 86,521 172.7

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 202 6,981 156,384 103,825 150.6

7 雨 12.7 0.10 125 4,320 160,704 121,129 132.7

8 雪 3.3 0.00 6 207 160,911 138,434 116.2

9 雪 2.8 0.60 186 6,428 167,340 155,738 107.4

10 曇り 3.9 0.30 449 15,517 182,857 173,042 105.7

11 曇り 4.6 2.20 923 31,899 214,756 190,346 112.8

12 雪一時雨 9.9 0.20 486 16,796 231,552 207,650 111.5

13 雪一時雨 5.9 0.70 378 13,064 244,616 224,954 108.7

14 雪 5.1 0.20 273 9,435 254,051 242,259 104.9

15 雪 5.8 2.10 771 26,646 280,696 259,563 108.1

16 曇り 6.6 3.30 952 32,901 313,597 276,867 113.3

17 雨 6.5 0.00 217 7,500 321,097 294,171 109.2

18 雪 7.0 0.80 344 11,889 332,986 311,475 106.9

19 雪のち雨 7.7 0.00 76 2,627 335,612 328,780 102.1

20 雨 8.2 1.10 550 19,008 354,620 346,084 102.5

21 曇り 9.0 7.60 1,429 49,386 404,006 363,388 111.2

22 曇り 10.7 1.40 648 22,395 426,401 380,692 112.0

23 曇り 7.5 3.20 632 21,842 448,243 397,996 112.6

24 雪 6.8 0.60 435 15,034 463,277 415,301 111.6

25 雪のち雨 5.2 0.00 147 5,080 468,357 432,605 108.3

26 雨のち雪 8.6 0.00 157 5,426 473,783 449,909 105.3

27 雪 4.1 0.00 0 0 471,783 467,213 101.0

28 雪一時雨 2.1 1.00 77 2,661 476,444 484,517 98.3

29 雪 2.3 0.40 122 4,216 480,660 501,822 95.8

30 雪 2.5 0.50 112 3,871 484,531 519,126 93.3

31 雪 4.1 0.40 584 20,183 504,714 536,430 94.1

℃ h 14604.0

7.4 1.44 471.1

1.38 500.7  月目標値(/日) ¥17,304

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥504,714

実績平均(/日) ¥16,281
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